








































SAN JOAQUIN AREA FLOOD CONTROL AGENCY                                                                               
General and Admin Budget (Actual FY 22/23 and Proposed FY 23/24 )

EXHIBIT A

FY 22/23      
Approved Budget

FY 22/23           
thru 6/30/23

FY 22/23   
Projected 

FY 23/24           
Proposed Budget 

   700 AGENCY MANAGEMENT - G&A

         7-30401 SALARIES & WAGES $920,919 $886,349 $0 $1,036,900

         7-30402 BENEFITS $166,500 $175,952 $0 $220,828

         7-30403 PAYROLL TAX EXPENSE $5,948 $11,807 $0 $12,000

         7-30404 WORKER'S COMP. INSURANCE $10,966 $5,064 $0 $6,264

         7-30405 PAYROLL PROCESSING EXPENSE $1,669 $2,766 $0 $4,067

   Subtotal SJAFCA/City Employees Services $1,106,002 $1,081,938 $0 $1,280,059

      7-30600 AUDIT EXPENSE $20,000 $49,592 $0 $51,000

      7-40600 OUTSIDE STAFFING SERVICES $55,710 $1,856 $0 $30,000

      7-50100 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - AGENCY $336,842 $308,228 $0 $378,000

   Subtotal Professional Services $412,552 $359,676 $0 $459,000

      7-40100 GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES $146,578 $87,548 $0 $158,290

      7-40500 MISCELLANEOUS $1,200 $300 $0 $1,000

   Subtotal Materials & Supplies $147,778 $87,848 $0 $159,290

      7-30500 ADVERTISING RECRUITMENT EXP. $168

      7-40200 INSURNACE BOND & MALPRACTICE $47,562 $39,261 $0 $45,743

      7-40400 MEMBERSHIPS & LICENSE RENEWALS $20,000 $12,653 $0 $23,000

      7-40700 PERMITS & CERTIFICATIONS $28,107 $4,488 $0 $10,000

      7-40800 PUBLICATIONS & LEGAL NOTICES $515 $0 $1,000

      7-30800 COMMUNICATIONS $4,342 $5,086 $0 $4,740

      7-60200 TRANSPORTATION & TRAVEL $3,239 $7,866 $0 $16,000

      7-60300 WEBSITE HOSTING $6,510 $5,040 $0 $6,510

Subtotal Other Expenses $109,760 $75,078 $0 $106,993

Total 700 - AGENCY MANAGEMENT - G&A (Rounded) $1,776,092 $1,604,540 $0 $2,005,342
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SAN JOAQUIN AREA FLOOD CONTROL AGENCY                                                                              
General and Admin Budget (Proposed FY 23/24 Allocation to Programs)

EXHIBIT B

FY 23/24 
Proposed 

Budget 

General 
55601 
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20%
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55653 

15% 

RFMP 
55667 

5%

Paradise Cut 
55665 

10%
   700 AGENCY MANAGEMENT - G&A

      7-30400 ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES

         7-30401 SALARIES & WAGES $1,036,900 $103,690 $155,535 $207,380 $259,225 $155,535 $51,845 $103,690

         7-30402 BENEFITS $220,828 $22,083 $33,124 $44,166 $55,207 $33,124 $11,041 $22,083

         7-30403 PAYROLL TAX EXPENSE $12,000 $1,200 $1,800 $2,400 $3,000 $1,800 $600 $1,200

         7-30404 WORKER'S COMP. INSURANCE $6,264 $626 $940 $1,253 $1,566 $940 $313 $626

         7-30405 PAYROLL PROCESSING EXPENSE $4,067 $407 $610 $813 $1,017 $610 $203 $407

   Subtotal SJAFCA/City Employees Services $1,280,059 $128,006 $192,009 $256,012 $320,015 $192,009 $64,003 $128,006

      7-30600 AUDIT EXPENSE $51,000 $5,100 $7,650 $10,200 $12,750 $7,650 $2,550 $5,100

      7-40600 OUTSIDE STAFFING SERVICES $30,000 $3,000 $4,500 $6,000 $7,500 $4,500 $1,500 $3,000

      7-50100 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - AGENCY $378,000 $37,800 $56,700 $75,600 $94,500 $56,700 $18,900 $37,800

   Subtotal Prosessional Services $459,000 $45,900 $68,850 $91,800 $114,750 $68,850 $22,950 $45,900

      7-40100 GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES $158,290 $83,329 $12,494 $16,658 $20,823 $12,494 $4,165 $8,329

      7-40500 MISCELLANEOUS $1,000 $100 $150 $200 $250 $150 $50 $100

   Subtotal Materials & Supplies $159,290 $83,429 $12,644 $16,858 $21,073 $12,644 $4,215 $8,429

      7-30500 ADVERTISING RECRUITMENT EXP.

      7-40200 INSURNACE BOND & MALPRACTICE $45,743 $4,574 $6,861 $9,149 $11,436 $6,861 $2,287 $4,574

      7-40400 MEMBERSHIPS & LICENSE RENEWALS $23,000 $2,300 $3,450 $4,600 $5,750 $3,450 $1,150 $2,300

      7-40700 PERMITS & CERTIFICATIONS $10,000 $1,000 $1,500 $2,000 $2,500 $1,500 $500 $1,000

      7-40800 PUBLICATIONS & LEGAL NOTICES $1,000 $100 $150 $200 $250 $150 $50 $100

      7-30800 COMMUNICATIONS $4,740 $474 $711 $948 $1,185 $711 $237 $474

      7-60200 TRANSPORTATION & TRAVEL $16,000 $1,600 $2,400 $3,200 $4,000 $2,400 $800 $1,600

      7-60300 WEBSITE HOSTING $6,510 $651 $977 $1,302 $1,628 $977 $326 $651

Subtotal Other Expenses $106,993 $10,699 $16,049 $21,399 $26,748 $16,049 $5,350 $10,699

Total 700 - AGENCY MANAGEMENT - G&A (Rounded) $2,005,342 $268,034 $289,551 $386,069 $482,586 $289,551 $96,517 $193,034
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SJAFCA Resolution 23-20 
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RESOLUTION NO. SJAFCA 23-20 
 

SAN JOAQUIN AREA 
FLOOD CONTROL AGENCY 

 
================================================================== 
 
RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE PROPOSED OPERATING FUND AND CAPITAL BUDGETS 

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023/24 FOR THE SAN JOAQUIN AREA FLOOD CONTROL AGENCY 
 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SAN JOAQUIN AREA 
FLOOD CONTROL AGENCY, AS FOLLOWS: 
 

1. That the San Joaquin Area Flood Control Agency's 2023-2024 Proposed Operating 
Fund Budget, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit "A" and Exhibit “B,” is incorporated by this 
reference and hereby approved and adopted. 
 

2. That the San Joaquin Area Flood Control Agency's 2023-2024 Proposed Capital 
Improvement Program budget allocations as described in the supporting July 20, 2023 staff report 
are incorporated by this reference and hereby approved and adopted. 

 
3. That any new appropriations and/or adjustments to the Agency's 2023-2024 fiscal 

year budget will be brought back before the Board for consideration and approval. 
 

 
PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this _20__ _ day of _July__, 2023. 
 
 
 

____________________________________ 
      Gary Singh, Chair 
      of the San Joaquin Area  

Flood Control Agency 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
____________________________________ 
CHRIS ELIAS, Secretary  
of the San Joaquin Area 
Flood Control Agency 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
SCOTT L. SHAPIRO, Legal Counsel 
for the San Joaquin Area 
Flood Control Agency 


